

SA Administrative Office - 1948 West 2425 South Suite 1A, Woods Cross, UT 84087 North Salt Lake Elementary School - 575 Cutler Drive, North Salt Lake, UT 84054 North Salt Lake Intermediate School - 665 Cutler Drive, North Salt Lake, UT 84054 North Salt Lake High School - 552 Cutler Drive, North Salt Lake, UT 84054 North Salt Lake STARS - 520 Cutler Drive, North Salt Lake, UT 84054 Pleasant Grove K-12 and STARS - 867 S. 800 W., Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 www.spectrumcharter.org

PRIVACY POLICY STATEMENT

1.31.2024

We care about your privacy, we use the minimal extent of information we need to provide you with services you requested, we safeguard your data and we do not monetize it or improperly share it.

This Privacy Policy Statement (the "Statement") is provided by Spectrum Academy ("we," "us," or "our") in compliance with Utah Code Section 63D-2-103. We are committed to protecting your privacy. This Statement explains how we handle your information when you visit this webpage.

We want you to understand how your data may be collected, used, and secured.

Who We Are and How to Reach Us

We operate this governmental website. If you have questions or concerns, please contact us:

Phone: 801-936-0318

Email: abaker@spectrumcharter.org

Our administrative body is Amy Baker, and she can be reached at abaker@spectrumcharter.org.

What Information We Collect

We receive, collect and store any information you enter on our website or provide us in any other way. In addition, we collect the Internet protocol (IP) address used to connect your computer to the Internet. We may use software tools to measure and collect session information, including page response times, length of visits to certain pages, page interaction information, and methods used to browse away from the page.

How We Use Your Information

When you conduct a transaction on our website, as part of the process, we collect personal information you give us such as your name, address and email address. Your personal information will be used for that specific reason only.

Disclosure Practices

Our website is hosted on the Wix.com platform. Wix.com provides us with the online platform that allows us to distribute information and receive donations. We use the Babalic App to translate our website for guests who choose it and the Testimonials App to gather feedback from guests who submit the form.

Access and Corrections

If you don't want us to process your data anymore, please contact us at info@spectrumcharter.org or send us mail to:575 Cutler Dr. North Salt Lake, UT 84054.

Keeping Your Information Secure

Your data's safety is our priority. We have taken adequate measures to protect it. Your data may be stored through Wix.com's data storage, databases and the general Wix.com applications. They store your data on secure servers behind a firewall. All direct payment gateways offered by Wix.com and used by Spectrum Academy adhere to the standards set by PCI-DSS as managed by the PCI Security Standards Council, which is a joint effort of brands like Visa, MasterCard, American Express and Discover. PCI-DSS requirements help ensure the secure handling of credit card information by our store and its service providers.

Note on Records Classification

Personally identifiable information is not classification of records under Utah Code Section 63G, Chapter 2, Government Records Access and Management Act. Access to government records is governed by Utah Code Section 63G, Chapter 2, Government Records Access and Management Act.

Review of This Notice

We want you to feel comfortable using our services, knowing that your privacy is respected and protected. We welcome your feedback on this notice, which is reviewed annually.